

Basic financial data for Corporate Functions

Corporate Functions, PLN million	2019	2018	change	change %
1	2	3	4=(2-3)	5=(2-3)/3
Segment revenues, including:	180	165	15	9.1%
Sales revenues from external customers	85	80	5	6.3%
Sales revenues from transactions with other segments	95	85	10	11.8%
Segment expenses	-1,073	-817	-256	(31.3%)
Other operating income/expenses, net	-3	-71	68	95.8%
Profit from operations increased by depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) before impairment allowances¹⁾	-768	-651	-117	(18.0%)
Profit from operations increased by depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	-775	-656	-119	(18.1%)
Profit from operations (EBIT)	-895	-737	-158	(21.4%)
Increase in non-current assets	337	167	170	101.8%

1) The net allowances for impairment of property, plant & equipment and intangible assets:

- year 2019 in the amount of PLN (7) million,
- year 2018 in the amount of PLN (5) million,